

\$~26

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4091/2015 & CM APPL. 7318/2015**

**TRADERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION GK-II** ..... Petitioner  
Through **Mr. Ravinder Sethi, Sr. Adv. with**  
**Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Adv.**

versus

**SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION** ..... Respondent  
Through **Mr. Ajjay Arorra, Adv. for SDMC.**  
**Mr. Rakesh Mittal and Mr. Kamlesh**  
**Anand, Advs. for DDA/R-2.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA**

**ORDER**

% **03.08.2017**

List with connected matter on 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2017.

**A. K. CHAWLA, J**

**AUGUST 03, 2017**

*rc*