

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4091/2015 & CM APPL. 7318/2015

TRADERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION GK-II Petitioner

Through : Mr. Ravinder Sethi, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Adv.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Respondent

Through : Mr. Rakesh Mittal, Adv. for R-2.
Mr. Ajjay Aroraa, Adv. with
Mr. Kapil Dutta, Ms. Divya Sharma,
Adv. for SDMC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

14.11.2017

Affidavit has come to be filed on behalf of the respondent-DDA and Mr. Sethi seeks indulgence to file a response affidavit. Response affidavit, if any, may be filed five days before the date fixed.

List on 9th March, 2018.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2017

SRwt