

\$~89 & 90

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4091/2015, CM No. 7318/2015

TRADERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION GK-II

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kr. Ghawana and Ms.
Akshita Chhatwal, Advs.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Verma and Mr. Aakri Kaul,
Advs. for DDA
Mr. Ajay Arora and Mr. Kapil
Dutta, Advs. for SDMC

AND

+ W.P.(C) 6065/2015, CM No. 11017/2015

VISHAL SOKHAL

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

S.D.M.C(SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION)

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **07.08.2019**

List on March 09, 2020.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

AUGUST 07, 2019/aky