



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 4091/2015, CM APPL. 7318/2015**
TRADERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION GK-II

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Mr.
Neelaksh Sharma, Mr. Vikalp
Chandela and Mr. Yash Pilania,
Advs.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajjay Aroraa, Adv. alongwith
Mr. Kapil Dutta, Ms. Simran Arora
and Mr. Vansh Luthra, Advs. for
MCD.
Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Ms. Versha
Singh and Mr. Satya Sabharwal,
Advs. for DDA.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

% **ORDER**
06.02.2024

List on 29.07.2024.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2024/r