



\$~10 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4091/2015, CM APPL. 7318/2015

TRADERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION
GK-II

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Advocate.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Akanksha Kaul, Mr. Aman
Sahani, Mr. Akash Saxena, Mr. Sushal
Tripathi, Mr. Arya Tripathi,
Advocates.

11

+ W.P.(C) 6065/2015, CM APPL. 11017/2015

VISHAL SOKHAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Advocate.

versus

S.D.M.C(SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION)

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Akanksha Kaul, Mr. Aman
Sahani, Mr. Akash Saxena, Mr. Sushal
Tripathi, Mr. Arya Tripathi,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **29.07.2024**

1. Let the parties to file their written submissions alongwith relevant judgments.

2. List these cases on 11.12.2024.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 29, 2024/KG