



\$~12 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4091/2015 & CM APPL. 7318/2015**

TRADERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION GK-IIPetitioner

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONRespondent

+ **W.P.(C) 6065/2015 & CM APPL. 11017/2015**

VISHAL SOKHALPetitioner

versus

S.D.M.C(SOUTH DELHI
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION)Respondent

Appearance:-

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana & Mr. Vikalp Chandela,
Advocates for Petitioner in Item No. 12. [M:-
9899308878].

Mr. Kapil Dutta & Mr. Vansh Luthra, Advocates for
MCD in Item No. 12

Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Mr. Aman Sahani, Mr. Akash
Saxena & Ms. Rhea Borkotoky, Advocates for R-
2/DDA in Item No. 12.

Ms. Mansi Gupta, Advocate for MCD in Item No. 13.

Mr. Akhil, Mr. Chandan Deep Singh & Mr. Sandeep
Singh Somaria, Advocates for Ms. Manisha Agrawal
Narain, CGSC for R-2 in Item No. 13.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

11.12.2024

At joint request, list on 05.03.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

DECEMBER 11, 2024

'pv/kb'/'