



\$~17 and 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4091/2015 and CM APPL. 7318/2015

TRADERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION GK-IIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Mr. Ashish Kumar, Mr. Vikalp Chandela, Mr. Sachin Chaudhary and Ms. Apsara Verma, Advocates.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
& ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikas Chopra, Standing Counsel with Ms. Anita R. Mishra and Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Advocates for MCD.

Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Mr. Aman Sahani, Ms. Rhea Borkotoky and Ms. Ashima Chopra, Advocates for R2.

18

+ W.P.(C) 6065/2015 and CM APPL. 11017/2015

VISHAL SOKHALPetitioner

Through: Mr. V.S.R Krishna, Advocate.

versus

S.D.M.C

(SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION)Respondent

Through: Ms. Mansi Gupta, Advocate for MCD.

Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain and Mr. Sandeep Singh Somaria, Advocates for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

05.03.2025

List on 22.05.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 5, 2025/jg