



\$~25 & 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4091/2015 & CM APPL. 7318/2015

TRADERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION GK-IIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Anil Sharma and Mr. Puneet
Yadava, Adv. (Through VC)

+ W.P.(C) 6065/2015 & CM APPL. 11017/2015

VISHAL SOKHALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

S.D.M.C(SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION)

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain, CGSC
with Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv. for
R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

22.05.2025

%

1. None appears for the petitioner when the matter is called out.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 10th November, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 22, 2025/kr