



\$~21 & 22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4091/2015 & CM APPL. 7318/2015

TRADERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION GK-IIPetitioner

Through: Advocate (appearance not given)
versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Vikas Chopra, SC for MCD with
Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.
Mob: 9212036118
Mr. Anil Sharma, Mr. Puneet Yadav
and Mr. Shiv Vishal Singh, Advs. for
R-DDA
Mob: 9999388384

22

+ W.P.(C) 6065/2015 & CM APPL. 11017/2015

VISHAL SOKHALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh with Mr. Preet Singh
and Mr. Rahul Khan, Advocates
Mr. Vikalp Chandela, Adv.

versus

S.D.M.C(SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION)

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Mansi Gupta, Advocate for MCD
M: 9999015454
Mr. Anil Sharma, Mr. Puneet Yadav
and Mr. Shiv Vishal Singh, Advs. for
R-DDA
Mob: 9999388384



CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

10.11.2025

%

1. Request for Passover is made on behalf of the petitioner in *W.P.(C)* 4091/2015, which is not possible.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 12th May, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2025/au