



\$~6 & 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

6.

+ **W.P.(C) 4091/2015 & CM APPL. 7318/2015**

TRADERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION GK-IIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana and Mr.
Vikalp Chandel, Advocates.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Vikas Chopra, Advocates for
MCD.

Ms. Manish Agarwal Narain, Mr.
Siddhant Soti and Mr. Divyanshu
Vajpayee, Advocates for R-2.

Mr. Anil Sharma, Advocate for DDA.

7.

+ **W.P.(C) 6065/2015 & CM APPL. 11017/2015**

VISHAL SOKHALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Jagjit Singh, Mr. Preet Singh and
Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Advocates.

versus

S.D.M.C(SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION)

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Mansi Gupta, Advocate for
MCD.

Ms. Manish Agarwal Narain, Mr.
Siddhant Soti and Mr. Divyanshu
Vajpayee, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL



ORDER
12.05.2026

%

Renotify on 24th July, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 12, 2026

Vivek/-